THIS FORM MAY NOT BE REPLICATED
AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES CAN THE LANGUAGE BE ALTERED

DISTRICT USE ONLY

. o .
Board of Governor's, California Community Colleges District (Grantee): Chabot-Las Positas CCD

Chancellor's Office - 6870

College: N/IA
Contract (Grant) Agreement-Amended BOG-CCCCO USE ONLY
AMENDMENT # 1 | Grant AgreementNo.: 18 - 081 - 102
Digital Innovations and Infrastructure rFunding Year ‘
(Enactment Year)
California Community Colleges Core Applications Project 2018-19 Prior Amounit Encumbersd : § 3,300,000

Amount To Be

RFA# 18 - 081 Total Amount Encumbered : $ 3,300,000

On this 26th day of March 2019, the Board of Governor's, California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office and the aforementioned district hereby agree to
amend this grant agreement as follows:

% Performance in the term, September 18, 2018 through June 30, 2019, shall be extended to and including June 30, 2020. The Final Report must be
submitted 30 days after the new end date.

*  Arevised Budget Summary, Budget Detail, and Work Plan are attached hereto and by reference made a part of this agreement.

Funding under this grant is contingent upon the availability of funds, and is subject to any additional restrictions, limitations or conditions enacted in the state
budget and/or Executive Orders that may affect the provisions, term, or funding of this agreement in any manner.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

GRANTEE
Project Director: Total Grant Funds: $ 3,300,000
Signature, Chief Executive Officer (or authorized Designee)
Date:
Print Name/Title of F’erspn Signing: Distiist Addrese:

Doug Roberts, Interim-Vice Chancellor, Business Services | 7600 Dublin Boulevard, 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA 94568

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Project Monitor: Agency Address: 1102 Q Street, Suite 4400
Sacramento, CA 95811-6539
Bus. Ref Funding Year
Unit No Fund FI$Cal Prgm SubTask Index Object Chapter Statute (Enactment Year) Amount
6870 - 101 - 0001 - 5675098 - . 203 - 6250 - 5432000 - 29 2018 2018-19 $ 3,300,000
6870 - - - - - - -
Total Amount Encumbered : $ 3,300,000

ngnalure, Accou nling Manager (or Autharized Designee) Budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditures stated above.

Date:

Signature, Deputy Chancellor (or authorized Designee)

Date:

Print Name/Title of Person Signing:
Daisy Gonzales, Deputy Chancellor

Grant Face Sheet Form - Single Year Grant Amendment Revised 04/27/2017






